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1.  TEP overview1 

On 28th February 2015, the TEP was only composed of Technical Equipment owned by Member 
States and Schengen Associated Countries (MS/SAC). The table below shows the composition 
of the TEP at the end of 2014, as presented in 2015 Frontex Annual Report to the European 
Parliament, ref.№ 5160/2015 compared to February 2015. The number of assets registered in 
the TEP in February 2015 for some types of equipment differs considerably from the number 
presented in the abovementioned report.  

 

Handheld 

Equipment 

Patrol 

OPV  CPV  CPB  FWA  Helicopters  TVV 

surveillance 

for border  Dogs 

cars 

equipment 

checks 

  Feb 2015 

18 

21 

37  33 

26 

19 

18 

58 

12 

16 

End of 2014  21  

62 

250  37 

52 

32 

103 

103 

224 

41 

 

 

1 The information excerpt was made by OPERA on 28 February 2015. 
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